

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5802-5803/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2005 in WP No. 898/2004 & WP No. 944/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

PRAGYA VAJPAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing counter affidavit,impleadment and office report)

Date: 27/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg ,Adv

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pointed out that some of the advocates have not supplied the copies of the relevant affidavit to all concerned Advocates on Record. All the advocates, appearing in this matter are directed to verify that whether they have supplied the copies of the pleadings to all the concerned advocates for rest of the litigants in the matter. They are directed to supply the copies of pleadings to all concernd before 14.5.2007 and to disclose the status of it before 7.5.2007.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court

thereafter.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar